DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2 2023-1001342 10/11/2023 10:17 AM

ALLING & JILLSON LTD

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

APN: 1318-23-710-001

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Corazon and Howard Lowry Post Office Box 10418 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, Howard N. Lowry and Corazon S. Lowry, husband and wife ("Grantors"), do hereby GRANT, TRANSFER and CONVEY to Howard N. Lowry and Corazon S. Lowry, Trustees of The Howard N. and Corazon S. Lowry Revocable Family Trust ("Grantee"), all that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF LAKEWOOD KNOLLS SUBDIVISION, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MAY 29, 1958, UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 13163.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

// // // TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 10th day of October, 2023.

Howard N. Lowry, Grantor

Corazon S. Lowry, Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA
)
ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 10, 2023, by Howard N. Lowry and Corazon S. Lowry.

MARGRET PASCUS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 23-8415-05 My Appt. Expires July 27, 2027

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 A		->				\	\
a) 1318-23-710	arcel Number (:	5)				\	\
		_				\	\
		_				\	. \
d)		<del></del>					\ \
							<del></del>
2. Type of Pro				Trible Control	RDERS C	PTIONAL USE O	NLY
a)	Vacant Land	b)	ingle Fam Res. -4 Plex	Notes:	Vorifi	ied Trust - j	
c) e)	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bidg.	f) [	comm'i/ind'i		veiiii	ieu Trust - j	
g) 🗀	Agricultural	h) 🗀 N	Nobile Home		State of the last		
i)	Other				1		1
2 T-4-1 \/-li	a/Calaa Brica	of Proporty:		0.00	· \	\	1
	e/Sales Price of up of Foreclosure				$\overline{}$	\	
Transfer Ta		Only (value of	\$		_		
	ty Transfer Tax I	Due:	<u> </u>			1	
iteai i iopei	ty Transici Tax i	<b>5</b> 46.	1 4	V	7	/	
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:				/ /	/	
a Transf	er Tay Evemntion	, per NRS 375.09	90, Section: <u>7</u>				
b. Explair	n Reason for Exer	nption: A transfer	of title to or fro	om a trust wit	hout cons	ideration if a cert	ificate of trust is
presented	at the time of transf	er.	_		<u> </u>		
F Dortiol Into	erest: Percenta	ge heing trans	eferred 10	00 %	The same of		
5. Faillai iille	iest. Percenta	ge being trains	sicircu.	70 70	. 1	<b>.</b>	
The undersigne	d declares and ac	knowledges, und	der penalty of	perjury, pu	rsuant to	NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.11	10, that the inform	ation provided is	correct to th	e best of the	eir inform	nation and	
belief, and can be	e supported by d	ocumentation if o	called upon to	o substantia	te the in	tormation	
provided herein.	Furthermore, the due, may result in	e disallowance of	t any claimed	s exemption.	, or other erest at 1	r determination 1% ner month	
of additional tax	due, may result if	1 a penalty of 10	70 UI LITE LAX	due plus inte	cicst at	170 per monan.	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buver and Se	ller shall b	e jointly an	nd seve	rally liable fo	r any
additional am	5 5		/			-	
	Howal h	Live-		Capa	acity Gr	antor	
	Contant	1 Towner	///		acity <u>Gr</u>		<del></del>
_		4	DUVER				)NI
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION							
(Ri	EQUIRED)	nd Corozon S. Lour		(REQUIRED)		and Carozon S. Los	un. Trustops of the
	Howard N. Lowry as husband and wife	nd Corazon S. Lowi		Howard			wry, Trustees of the vocable Family Trust
Print Name:			Print N	am <u>e:</u>			
Address:	Post Office Box 1	0418		s: Post Office		0418	<del></del>
City:	Zephyr Cove		City:	Zephyr C		00110	
State:	NV Zip:	89448	State:	NV	Zip:	89448	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING							
	OT THE SELLER OR E			<b>P</b>	. ш		
Print Name:	Alling & Jillson, L		D1-075 - 5	Escrow	#		
Address:		rade. Suite 2000.			7in:	90440	
City: Lake Ta	ahoe		State: _	NV	_Zip:	89449	